

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHV OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Project ID: P00551279MN

May 03, 2021

MEMORANDUM

5

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 April 2021 of **DPWH Region XI OIC-Director REY PETER B. GILLE** endorsing the request of **District Engineer DANIEL A. JARAVATA**, **Compostela Valley District Engineering Office**, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

	As per GAA/Original			As Modified			
		Project Description					
	UACS No. 300117210270000 Project ID : P00551279MN			2			
	Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local Infrastructure Program			Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local Infrastructure Program			
	Construction of Concrete Road R Campetea, Dama de Noche, Ixora, Plumeria, Lantana, Aster, Mansanitas, Lansones, Kasoy at Barangay Poblacion, Maragusan, Davao de Oro			Construction of Concrete Road R Campetea, Dama de Noche, Ixora, Plumeria, Lantana, Aster, Mansanitas, Lansones, Kasoy at Barangay Poblacion, Maragusan, Davao de Oro			
	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/	₽ 10,360,204.08/ lane km	₽ 9,137,700.00	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/	₽ 7,369,112.90/	₽ 9,137,700.00	
1	0.882 lane km EAO		₽ 92,300.00	1.240 lane km	F 17.0 ~1	₽ 92,300,00	
	EAU	-	20	EAO	/		
	Total P 9		₽ 9,230,000.00		Total	₽ 9,230,000.00	

Justification:

Increase in physical target for concreting from 0.882 lane km to 1.240 lane km due to the following:

- The road runs on a very flat terrain and design is on-grade, hence, requires very minimal earthworks (cut/fill) only to conform with the Design Guidelines and Standards (Horizontal and Vertical Alignment and Road Width). As such, project limits extended to cover adjacent sections which also needs to be paved; and
- Design involves 0.23m thick of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP) on a 14-day concrete curing for the 2-lane road with 5m width

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

R>RIPO Undersequetary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

